
 

Election: 2005 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Ogle County
Date: 2005-04-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 37144
Ballots Cast: 9949
Voter Turnout: 27%
Active Precincts: 52

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - RACE 514

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 1546 19.92
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 1436 18.5
BARRY BARTON (NON) 1281 16.51
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 1218 15.69
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 1162 14.97
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 1104 14.22
WRITE-IN (NON) 14 0.18

Precinct: GRAND DETOUR
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 6 28.57
BARRY BARTON (NON) 4 19.05
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 4 19.05
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 4 19.05
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 2 9.52
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 1 4.76
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Precinct: LAFAYETTE
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BARRY BARTON (NON) 0 0
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 0 0
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 0 0
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 0 0
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 0 0
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 0 0

Precinct: LINCOLN
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 1 25
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 1 25
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 1 25
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 1 25
BARRY BARTON (NON) 0 0
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 0 0

Precinct: MARION 2
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BARRY BARTON (NON) 6 26.09
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 6 26.09
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 6 26.09
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 5 21.74
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 0 0
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 0 0

Precinct: MT. MORRIS 1
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 207 30.22
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 162 23.65
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 105 15.33
BARRY BARTON (NON) 80 11.68
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 75 10.95
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 54 7.88
WRITE-IN (NON) 2 0.29

Precinct: MT. MORRIS 2
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 54 28.27
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 36 18.85
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 30 15.71
BARRY BARTON (NON) 25 13.09
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 23 12.04
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 23 12.04
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Precinct: MT. MORRIS 3
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 222 32.17
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 166 24.06
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 101 14.64
BARRY BARTON (NON) 79 11.45
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 66 9.57
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 55 7.97
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.14

Precinct: MT. MORRIS 4
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 296 30.99
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 243 25.45
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 136 14.24
BARRY BARTON (NON) 129 13.51
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 81 8.48
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 69 7.23
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.1

Precinct: OREGON-NASHUA 1
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 156 23.93
BARRY BARTON (NON) 134 20.55
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 128 19.63
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 116 17.79
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 67 10.28
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 49 7.52
WRITE-IN (NON) 2 0.31

Precinct: OREGON-NASHUA 2
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 87 23.45
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 77 20.75
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 74 19.95
BARRY BARTON (NON) 68 18.33
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 40 10.78
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 25 6.74
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Precinct: OREGON-NASHUA 3
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 90 22
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 83 20.29
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 82 20.05
BARRY BARTON (NON) 64 15.65
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 54 13.2
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 35 8.56
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.24

Precinct: OREGON-NASHUA 4
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 123 23.03
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 106 19.85
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 100 18.73
BARRY BARTON (NON) 94 17.6
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 57 10.67
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 54 10.11
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Precinct: OREGON-NASHUA 5
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 60 21.43
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 56 20
BARRY BARTON (NON) 55 19.64
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 54 19.29
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 31 11.07
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 24 8.57
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Precinct: OREGON-NASHUA 6
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 194 21.77
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 171 19.19
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 170 19.08
BARRY BARTON (NON) 165 18.52
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 117 13.13
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 74 8.31
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Precinct: PINE CREEK
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 60 21.43
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 56 20
BARRY BARTON (NON) 53 18.93
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 39 13.93
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 38 13.57
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 34 12.14
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Precinct: PINE ROCK
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 128 22.03
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 108 18.59
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 103 17.73
BARRY BARTON (NON) 92 15.83
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 74 12.74
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 72 12.39
WRITE-IN (NON) 4 0.69

Precinct: ROCKVALE 1
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 184 23.12
BARRY BARTON (NON) 159 19.97
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 129 16.21
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 127 15.95
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 112 14.07
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 83 10.43
WRITE-IN (NON) 2 0.25

Precinct: ROCKVALE 2
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 70 21.74
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 63 19.57
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 62 19.25
BARRY BARTON (NON) 57 17.7
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 39 12.11
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 30 9.32
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.31

Precinct: TAYLOR
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BARRY BARTON (NON) 17 22.37
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 17 22.37
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 16 21.05
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON) 13 17.11
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 8 10.53
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 5 6.58
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0
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